

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.12161 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	06.05.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Notice before Admission. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.4 to 10 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Considering the submissions made by both the learned counsel, any alienation by the unofficial respondents in respect of the subject property i.e., to an extent of 3,385.92 sq. yards in Sy.No.188, situated at Permatitta Gram Panchayat at Ongole Municipal Corporation, Santhanuthalapadu Mandal, Prakasam District, shall be subject to the result of the Writ Petition.	

		List the after Summer Vacation, 2025. In the meanwhile, learned Government Pleader for the respondents is directed to file counter. <i>KKV</i> NV,J	
--	--	--	--